
c25R -03
RO#04001

SA#Ol

031462FILE NO._~~~ _

1 [To appropriate funding for the Day Laborer Program].

2

3 Ordinance re-appropriating $75,000 from FY 2002-2003 and $90,000 FY 2003-2004 from

4 the Mayor's Office to the Immigrant Rights Commission, Administrative Services

5 Department, to fund the Day Laborer Program for fiscal year 2003-04.

6

7

8
9 I Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2003-04 as follows:
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
1

24

25

Department

And Number

Fund

1G-AGF-AAA

General Fund

Funding Sources

027-02700

(XXXXXX)

Sources of Funds and

Purpose of

Appropriation

Department

MYR

Mayor's Office

Professional &

Specialized Services

TotaI1G-AGF-AAA

Debit

Program

CGD

Criminal Justice

$165,000

$165,000

Amount

Credit

Supervisor Ammiano, D a 1 y
BOARD OF SUPERV1SORS



~I
Department Sources of Funds and Amount

And Number Purpose of Appropriation Debit Credit

31 Fund Department Program

4 1G-AGF-AAP ADM FAW

51 General Fund Administrative Services City

6 Immigrant Rights Administrator

7 Commission Support

Funding Uses

8

911
10

11. 021-02700 Professional and $165,0 0

12 (700102) Specialized Services

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy City Attorney

13 PCA200

14

15

16

17 1

18

19

20 1

21

22

23 1

24

25

Total1G-AGF-AAP $165,000

FUNDS AVAILABLE

~( EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

Controlle.ro Cz:
. /~ .. 0 7('W:/!J~nBy. ,.

C;/'

$165,0 0

Supervisor Ammiano
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



File Number: 031462

City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B, Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance re-appropriating $75,000 from FY 2002-2003 and $90,000 FY 2003-2004 from the Mayor's
Office to the Immigrant Rights Commission, Administrative Services Department, to fund the Day
Laborer Program for fiscal year 2003-04.

October 7, 2003 Board of Supervisors - PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

October 21, 2003 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
Peskin, Sandoval
Absent: I - Newsom

City and County of San Francisco I Printed at 11:08 AM on 10122/03



File No. 031462 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on October 21, 2003
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

/
Gloria L/foung

Clerk of ~~ Bo (j

Q2amw,"Dale Approved

File No. 031462

City and County of San Francisco

Tails Report

2 Printed at 11:08 AM on 10122/03


