ď.	_a FILE NO03146	2	ORDINANCE N	0. <u>252 -43</u> RO#04001			
				SA#01			
1	[To appropriate funding for the Day Laborer Program].						
2	Ordinance re-annr	opriating \$75,000 from EV	2002-2003 and \$00 00	10 EV 2003, 2004 from			
4	Ordinance re-appropriating \$75,000 from FY 2002-2003 and \$90,000 FY 2003-2004 from the Mayor's Office to the Immigrant Rights Commission, Administrative Services						
5	Department, to fund the Day Laborer Program for fiscal year 2003-04.						
6	,	,	,				
7							
8							
9	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:						
10	Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2003-04 as follows:						
11	Department	Sources of Funds and	A	Amount			
12	And Number	Purpose of	Debit	Credit			
13 14		Appropriation					
15	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>				
16	1G-AGF-AAA	MYR	CGD				
17	General Fund	Mayor's Office	Criminal Justice				
18	Funding Sources						
19	027-02700	Professional &	\$165,000				
20	(XXXXXX)	Specialized Services					
21							
22		Total 1G-AGF-AAA	\$165,000	10			
23							
24							

25

1	Department	Sources of Funds and	Amount	V TALLACTION OF THE PARTY OF TH	
2	And Number	Purpose of Appropriation	n Debit	Credit	
3	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
4	1G-AGF-AAP	ADM	FAW		
5	General Fund	Administrative Services	City		
6		Immigrant Rights	Administrator		
7		Commission	Support		
8					
9	From discounting an				
10	<u>Funding Uses</u>				
11	021-02700	Professional and		\$165,000	
12	(700102)	Specialized Services			
13	PCA200				
14		Total 1G-AGF-AAP	\$165,000	\$165,000	
15					
16					
17			FUNDS AVAILABLE		
18	APPROVED AS TO	FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON		
19	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney		Controller		
20	By: Riodene R. Lake By: Le Stevenson				
21	Deputy City Attorney				
22	Deputy Oily A	шотоу			

25



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

031462

Date Passed:

Ordinance re-appropriating \$75,000 from FY 2002-2003 and \$90,000 FY 2003-2004 from the Mayor's Office to the Immigrant Rights Commission, Administrative Services Department, to fund the Day Laborer Program for fiscal year 2003-04.

October 7, 2003 Board of Supervisors — PASSED ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval

October 21, 2003 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 1 - Newsom File No. 031462

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on October 21, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Actus Myn